Rev 10/04

thereof.

1.

the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy reof.					
Name of conveying party(ies)	Name and address	of receiving party(ies)			
Jacques THEBAULT Clement BOUQUET	Name: SNECMA PROP	PULSION SOLIDE			
Michel LAXAGUE Herve EVRARD	Internal Address:				
litional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	Street Address: 1	Les Cinqs Chemins 33187			
ached? [] Yes [X] No	City: Le Haillan	1			
	Country: FRANCE				

WSGL

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes

[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other

Execution Date:4/5/05 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Charles L. Gagnebin

-21

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)

Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be faxed to:	6. Total number of applications and patents Involved [1]
Charles L. Gagnebin III Weingarten, Schurgin, Gagnebin & Lebovici LLP Ten Fost Office Square Boston, Massachusetts 02109 Tel: (617) 542-2290 Fax: (617) 451-0313	
	<pre>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 (] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23-0804</pre>
DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [7]

Jacques THEBAULT	Nar
Clement BOUQUET	

Herve EVRARD Additional name(s) of conveying . . .

ttacheda (1 3)

attached?	L	1	Yes	[X] No	

3. Nature of conveyance:

11/105,851

Michel LAXAGUE

5-25-5

Date:

[X] No

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

700182628	
-----------	--

Attorney Docket No. BDL-476XX

8. Statement and signature.

Registration No. 25,467

Attorney Name:

Signature:

BDL-476XX

WSGL

PATENT

<u>ASSIGNM</u>ENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

THEBAULT Jacques, having an address at 100 rue Etchenique 33000 BORDEAUX (FRANCE) and

BOUQUET Clément, having an address at 74 cours d'Alsace et Lorraine 33000 BORDEAUX (FRANCE), and

LAXAGUE Michel, having an address at 1 Allée Dieudonné Costes 33200 BORDEAUX CAUDERAN(FRANCE) and

EVRARD Hervé, having an address at 106 Avenue Pasteur 33185 LE HAILLAN (FRANCE), and

hereby sell and assign to SNECMA PROPULSION SOLIDE, a French corporation having a principal place of business at Les Cings Chemins 33187 LE HAILLAN (FRANCE), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority under the International Convention, throughout the United States, its territories and all foreign countries in and to our invention in

A method of manufacturing a part out of impervious thermostructural composite material.

and the application for United States Letters Patent therefor filed on <u>April 14, 2005</u>, Application No. <u>11/105,851</u>, (Attorney Docket No.) and such patents as may issue thereon, and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof and continuations-in-part.

And we hereby covenant that we have full right to make such assignment, and agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators that we will, at the expense of said **SNECMA PROPULSION SOLIDE**, execute all applications for patents in foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and reexamination applications, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved, and

PATENT REEL: 016275 FRAME: 0679 _____

.

generally do everything possible to aid said **SNECMA PROPULSION SOLIDE**, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States, its territories and all foreign countries.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to **SNECMA PROPULSION SOLIDE**, its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 016275 FRAME: 0680

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals.

THEBAULT Jacques

Date:___

0 5 AVR. 2005

Q 5 AVR. 2005

Witness (Sig

Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date:

Witness (Please Prest Name)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals.

BOUQUET Clément

Date:___0_5_AVR.2005______

. .

Witness (Signature)

Witness (Please Print Name)

Rosa Bille

Date: 0 5 AVR. 2005

PATENT REEL: 016275 FRAME: 0682

-4-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals.

0 5 AVR. 2005 Date: LAXAGUE Michel 0 5 AVR. 2005 Date: Mitness (Signature) Porthe Rosa Bilhe LAXAGUE Fliehez Witness (Please Print Name)

-- .

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals.

ERARD

Date:___ 0 5 AVR 2005

EVRARD Hervé

Wi ess (Si gnatur Witness (Please Print Name) Rosa Bolh.

0 5 AVR 2005

PATENT REEL: 016275 FRAME: 0684

RECORDED: 05/25/2005